505209661 11/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5256429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIRA TOKUHISA	11/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKON CORPORATION
Street Address:	15-3, KONAN 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-6290

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16200106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024341500

Email: ethomas@s-n-h.com
Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE. NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1548.1056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. PITCHER REG. NO. 25,908
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Pitcher/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505209661 REEL: 047612 FRAME: 0121

Assignment

譲渡証

Japanese Language Assignment

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) 発明者の氏名を記入すること			
(1)	Akira TOKUHISA			
(2)				
(3)				
(4)				
(5)				
(6)				
(7)				
(8)				
	署名人に対して支払われた総額 1 ドル (\$1.00)お い適切な有価約因を考慮して、各々の署名人は	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee			
(0)	譲受人氏名を記入すること NIKON CORPORATION			
(9)				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee 譲受人住所を記入すること			
(10)	15-3, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6290 JAI	PAN		
譲渡し、 産機の発展の発展である。 産業を持ちない。	受人と称する)に対して、譲渡に同意し、ここに 米国法第 35 章第 100 条に定義されるごとく、 明および仮出願、非仮出願、分割出願、継続出 替え出願、及び再発行出願、および前記発明に関 べての特許証、延長証、再発行証、再審査証を含 のための全ての出願において、アメリカ合衆国の すべての権利、所有権、および利益を譲受人の継 後継者、非譲渡者、および法定代理人に移転およし、	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			
	名称、事件番号、もしくは外国出願番号のよう な確認事項を記入のこと			
(11)	PULSED LIGHT GENERATION DEVICE, PULSED LIGHT GENERATION METHOD, EXPOSURE			
	APPARATUS HAVING PULSED LIGHT GENERATION DEVICE AND INSPECTION APPARATUS			
	HAVING PULSED LIGHT GENERATION DEVICE			
•	ey Docket No.) 整理番号			

の署名が履行される。		the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date Nov. 14, 2018	Inventor Signature 発明者署名	をえる Akira TOKUHISA	(SEAL 印)
Date 日付	Inventor Signature 発明者署名	<u> </u>	(SEAL 印)
Date 日付 Date 日付	Inventor Signature 発明者署名 Inventor Signature 発明者署名		(SEAL 印 (SEAL 印)
Date 日付	Inventor Signature 発明者署名		(SEAL 印)
この譲渡証は(a)アメリカ合衆国内で署名される際には公証人の目前で、(b)アメリカ合衆国外で署名される際には米国領事の目前で署名されるべきである。(a)もしくは(b)が不可能な際には、下記に署名する少なくとも二人の証人の目前で署名されるべきである。		This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:		
Date 日付	Witness 証人			
Date	Witness			

証人

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on

証人立ち会いのもとで、署名人覧の隣の日付をもってこ

PATENT REEL: 047612 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 11/28/2018

日付